ClO COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE
M "_ RO. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

2009-2010 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Top 15 Schools in League--6th Grade (25 Schools)

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Challenge School Denver 188
*2 West Middle School Greenwoadtage 184
3 Southern Hills Middle School Boulder 175
4 Bradford Intermediate School Littleton 172
5 Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster 170

6 Centennial Middle School Boulder 166

7 Creekside MS Monument 163
8 Lewis-Palmer Middle School Monument 159
9 Riverside School New Castle 151

10 Sargent School Monte Vista 147

11 Canon City Middle School Canon City 139

12 All Souls School Englewood 137

12 HerzI/RMHA Denver 137

14 Brush Middle School Brush 135

15 Bromley East Charter School Brighton 125

Top 29 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank Student School Town Score
*1 Alexa D Challenge School Denver 38
*1 Julia G West Middle School Greenwodtage 38
*1 Will H West Middle School Greenwodtage 38
*1 Adam R Challenge School Denver 38
*1 Nyle S Challenge School Denver 38

6 Tanner B Lewis-Palmer Middle School Monument 37

6 Aidan M Centennial Middle School Boulder 37

6 Braden M Challenge School Denver 37

6 Nathan T Challenge School Denver 37

6 Casey Z Southern Hills Middle School Boulder 37

11 Stephanie B Challenge School Denver 36

11 Alexander B Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster 36

11 Daniel H West Middle School Greenwodtage 36

11 Rachael J Challenge School Denver 36

11 Chang L West Middle School Greenwodtage 36

11 Sean S Challenge School Denver 36

11 Briann T Challenge School Denver 36

11 CalVv Bradford Intermediate School Littleton 36

11 Jon W West Middle School Greenwodtage 36

20 Meghan J Bradford Intermediate School Littleton 35

20 Brenna R Southern Hills Middle School Boulder 35

20 Jacaob R Bradford Intermediate School Littleton 35

20 Brendan S Southern Hills Middle School Boulder 35

24 Catherine B Creekside MS Monument 34

24 Isabella D Southern Hills Middle School Boulder 34

24 Maya F Southern Hills Middle School Boulder 34

24 Bennett R Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster 34

24 Mara S Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster 34

24 Abby T Lewis-Palmer Middle School Monument 34

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, El Paso, Kit Carson, Morgan, Washington

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town
1 Challenge School Denver
2 West Middle School Greenwoadtage
3 Creekside MS Monument
4 Lewis-Palmer Middle School Monument
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School Town
1 Alexa D Challenge School Denver
1 Julia G West Middle School Greenwodtage
1 Will H West Middle School Greenwodtage
1 Adam R Challenge School Denver
1 Nyle S Challenge School Denver
Boulder, Eagle, Fremont, Garfield, Jefferson, Rio Grande
Top Schools in Region
Rank School Town
*1 Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
2 Bradford Intermediate School Littleton
3 Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster
4 Centennial Middle School Boulder
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School Town
1 Aidan M Centennial Middle School Boulder
1 Casey Z Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
3 Alexander B Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster
3 CalVv Bradford Intermediate School Littleton

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Team Score

188
184
163
159

Score
38
38
38
38
38

Team Score

175
172
170
166

Score
37

37

36

36



Rank

14

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML
Top 14 Schools in League--7th Grade (24 Schools)

School
West Middle School
Challenge School
Southern Hills Middle School
Creekside MS
Centennial Middle School
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS
Brush Middle School
Canon City Middle School
Lewis-Palmer Middle School
Riverside School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
All Souls School
Sargent School
Ricks Center for Gifted Children

Top 26 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
*2
*2
*2
*2
*2

7

7

7

7

11

11

11

14

14

14

14

18

18

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

Student
Mina M
Sanjna B
Nina B
Ria K
Benjamin K
Jesse Z
Christina B
Jillian K
Alex P
Avi S
Max F
Trevor R
Andrew R
Yoshi E
Christopher M
Kyle R
Natalie S
Hailee B
Mickie C
Karl B
Parsons H
Dania K
Becky M
Jake M
Frank R
Zach W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Greenwoadtage

Denver

Boulder

Monument

Boulder

Denver

Brush

Canon City

Monument

New Castle

Westminster

Englewood

Monte Vista

Denver

School Town

Challenge School Denver
West Middle School Greenwoadtage
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Challenge School Denver
Creekside MS Monument
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
West Middle School Greenwodtage
West Middle School Greenwodtage
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Challenge School Denver
West Middle School Greenwodtage
West Middle School Greenwodtage
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
All Souls School Englewood
Brush Middle School Brush
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS Denver
Creekside MS Monument
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster
Centennial Middle School Boulder

Team Score
181
178
176
160
159
150
142
142
142
141
139
138
133
120

Score
40
38
38
38
38
38
36
36
36
36
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
32



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, El Paso, Elbert, Kit Carson, Morgan, Washington

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town
1 West Middle School Greenwoadtage
2 Challenge School Denver
3 Creekside MS Monument
4 Brush Middle School Brush
4 Lewis-Palmer Middle School Monument
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School Town
1 Mina M Challenge School Denver
2 Sanjna B West Middle School Greenwodtage
2 Ria K Challenge School Denver
2 Benjamin K Creekside MS Monument
Boulder, Chaffee, Eagle, Fremont, Garfield, Gunnison, Jefferson, Rio Grande
Top Schools in Region
Rank School Town
*1 Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
2 Centennial Middle School Boulder
3 D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS Denver
4 Canon City Middle School Canon City
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School Town
1 Nina B Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
1 Jesse Z Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
3 Yoshi E Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
3 Natalie S Centennial Middle School Boulder

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Team Score

181
178
160
142
142

Score
40

38

38

38

Team Score

176
159
150
142

Score
38

38

34

34



Rank

15

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML
Top 15 Schools in League--8th Grade (25 Schools)

School
West Middle School
Challenge School
Centennial Middle School
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS
Southern Hills Middle School
Creekside MS
Canon City Middle School
All Souls School
Brush Middle School
Bromley East Charter School
Lewis-Palmer Middle School
Riverside School
Ricks Center for Gifted Children
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Crested Butte Community School

Top 28 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank

Student
Jefferey L
Jacob |
Sean B
Jordan C
Joshua M
Leo R
Jack S
Nicholas T
SangGin Y
Reese C
Cassy G
Zach S
Erik W
Caleb S
Vamshi A
JuliaC
Amanda K
Sam K
Andrew L
Aishu R
Ben S
Katherine F
Emma K
Camron M
Margaret T
McKenzie B
Robyn d
Gillian K

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Greenwoadtage

Denver

Boulder

Denver

Boulder

Monument

Canon City

Englewood

Brush

Brighton

Monument

New Castle

Denver

Westminster

CrestedaBut

School Town

Challenge School Denver
West Middle School Greenwoadtage
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS Denver
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Centennial Middle School Boulder
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS Denver
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Challenge School Denver
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Canon City Middle School Canon City
West Middle School Greenwodtage
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Creekside MS Monument
Challenge School Denver
Centennial Middle School Boulder
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS Denver
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Challenge School Denver
Lewis-Palmer Middle School Monument
Challenge School Denver
Centennial Middle School Boulder

Team Score
190
186
176
174
174
160
142
140
138
136
136
135
130
129
124

Score
40
39
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
33
33
33



Regional Standings

Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, El Paso, Elbert, Kit Carson, Morgan, Washington

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
1 West Middle School

2 Challenge School

3 Creekside MS

4 All Souls School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
Jefferey L

Jacob |

Jordan C

Jack S

Nicholas T
SangGin Y

W WwWwwN P

School
Challenge School
West Middle School
West Middle School
West Middle School
Challenge School
West Middle School

Boulder, Chaffee, Eagle, Fremont, Garfield, Gunnison, Jefferson, Rio Grande

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Centennial Middle School

2 D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS

2 Southern Hills Middle School
4 Canon City Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Sean B
1 Joshua M
1 Leo R
4 Reese C
4 Cassy G

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

School
D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS

Centennial Middle School

D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS

Southern Hills Middle School
Canon City Middle School

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

Town

Greenwoadtage

Denver

Monument

Englewood

Town
Denver
Greenwodtage
Greenwodtage
Greenwodtage
Denver
Greenwodtage
Town

Boulder

Denver

Boulder

Canon City

Town

Denver
Boulder
Denver
Boulder
Canon City

Team Score

190
186
160
140

Score
40

39

38

38

38

38

Team Score

176
174
174
142

Score
38

38

38

37

37



