

# COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

# 2009-2010 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML

## Top 15 Schools in League--6th Grade (25 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	188
*2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	184
3	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	175
4	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	172
5	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	170
6	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	166
7	Creekside MS	Monument	163
8	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	159
9	Riverside School	New Castle	151
10	Sargent School	Monte Vista	147
11	Canon City Middle School	Canon City	139
12	All Souls School	Englewood	137
12	Herzl/RMHA	Denver	137
14	Brush Middle School	Brush	135
15	Bromley East Charter School	Brighton	125

## Top 29 Students in League--6th Grade

•	•			
Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Alexa D	Challenge School	Denver	38
*1	Julia G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	38
*1	Will H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	38
*1	Adam R	Challenge School	Denver	38
*1	Nyle S	Challenge School	Denver	38
6	Tanner B	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	37
6	Aidan M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	37
6	Braden M	Challenge School	Denver	37
6	Nathan T	Challenge School	Denver	37
6	Casey Z	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	37
11	Stephanie B	Challenge School	Denver	36
11	Alexander B	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	36
11	Daniel H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	36
11	Rachael J	Challenge School	Denver	36
11	Chang L	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	36
11	Sean S	Challenge School	Denver	36
11	Briann T	Challenge School	Denver	36
11	Cal V	<b>Bradford Intermediate School</b>	Littleton	36
11	Jon W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	36
20	Meghan J	<b>Bradford Intermediate School</b>	Littleton	35
20	Brenna R	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	35
20	Jacaob R	<b>Bradford Intermediate School</b>	Littleton	35
20	Brendan S	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	35
24	Catherine B	Creekside MS	Monument	34
24	Isabella D	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	34
24	Maya F	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	34
24	Bennett R	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	34
24	Mara S	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	34
24	Abby T	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	34

# Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

### Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, El Paso, Kit Carson, Morgan, Washington

## Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	188
2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	184
3	Creekside MS	Monument	163
4	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	159

### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Alexa D	Challenge School	Denver	38
1	Julia G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	38
1	Will H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	38
1	Adam R	Challenge School	Denver	38
1	Nyle S	Challenge School	Denver	38

### Boulder, Eagle, Fremont, Garfield, Jefferson, Rio Grande

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	175
2	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	172
3	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	170
4	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	166

### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Aidan M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	37
1	Casey Z	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	37
3	Alexander B	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	36
3	Cal V	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	36

# Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

# Top 14 Schools in League--7th Grade (24 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	181
*2	Challenge School	Denver	178
3	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	176
4	Creekside MS	Monument	160
5	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	159
6	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	150
7	Brush Middle School	Brush	142
7	Canon City Middle School	Canon City	142
7	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	142
10	Riverside School	New Castle	141
11	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	139
12	All Souls School	Englewood	138
13	Sargent School	Monte Vista	133
14	Ricks Center for Gifted Children	Denver	120

# Top 26 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Mina M	Challenge School	Denver	40
*2	Sanjna B	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	38
*2	Nina B	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	38
*2	Ria K	Challenge School	Denver	38
*2	Benjamin K	Creekside MS	Monument	38
*2	Jesse Z	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	38
7	Christina B	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	36
7	Jillian K	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	36
7	Alex P	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	36
7	Avi S	Challenge School	Denver	36
11	Max F	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	35
11	Trevor R	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	35
11	Andrew R	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	35
14	Yoshi E	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	34
14	Christopher M	All Souls School	Englewood	34
14	Kyle R	Brush Middle School	Brush	34
14	Natalie S	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	34
18	Hailee B	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	33
18	Mickie C	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	33
20	Karl B	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	32
20	Parsons H	Creekside MS	Monument	32
20	Dania K	Challenge School	Denver	32
20	Becky M	Challenge School	Denver	32
20	Jake M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	32
20	Frank R	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	32
20	Zach W	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	32

# Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

### Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, El Paso, Elbert, Kit Carson, Morgan, Washington

## Top Schools in Region

School	Town	Team Score
West Middle School	Greenwood Village	181
Challenge School	Denver	178
Creekside MS	Monument	160
Brush Middle School	Brush	142
Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	142
	West Middle School Challenge School Creekside MS Brush Middle School	West Middle School Greenwood Village Challenge School Denver Creekside MS Monument Brush Middle School Brush

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Mina M	Challenge School	Denver	40
2	Sanjna B	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	38
2	Ria K	Challenge School	Denver	38
2	Benjamin K	Creekside MS	Monument	38

# Boulder, Chaffee, Eagle, Fremont, Garfield, Gunnison, Jefferson, Rio Grande

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	176
2	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	159
3	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	150
4	Canon City Middle School	Canon City	142

### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Nina B	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	38
1	Jesse Z	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	38
3	Yoshi E	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	34
3	Natalie S	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	34

# Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

# Top 15 Schools in League--8th Grade (25 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	190
*2	Challenge School	Denver	186
3	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	176
4	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	174
4	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	174
6	Creekside MS	Monument	160
7	Canon City Middle School	Canon City	142
8	All Souls School	Englewood	140
9	Brush Middle School	Brush	138
10	Bromley East Charter School	Brighton	136
10	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	136
12	Riverside School	New Castle	135
13	Ricks Center for Gifted Children	Denver	130
14	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	129
15	Crested Butte Community School	Crested Butte	124

# Top 28 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Jefferey L	Challenge School	Denver	40
*2	Jacob I	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	39
3	Sean B	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	38
3	Jordan C	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	38
3	Joshua M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	38
3	Leo R	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	38
3	Jack S	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	38
3	NIcholas T	Challenge School	Denver	38
3	SangGin Y	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	38
10	Reese C	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	37
10	Cassy G	Canon City Middle School	Canon City	37
10	Zach S	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	37
10	Erik W	Challenge School	Denver	37
14	Caleb S	Challenge School	Denver	36
15	Vamshi A	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	35
15	Julia C	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	35
15	Amanda K	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	35
15	Sam K	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	35
15	Andrew L	Creekside MS	Monument	35
15	Aishu R	Challenge School	Denver	35
15	Ben S	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	35
22	Katherine F	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	34
22	Emma K	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	34
22	Camron M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	34
22	Margaret T	Challenge School	Denver	34
26	McKenzie B	Lewis-Palmer Middle School	Monument	33
26	Robyn d	Challenge School	Denver	33
26	Gillian K	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	33

# Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

#### Adams, Arapahoe, Denver, El Paso, Elbert, Kit Carson, Morgan, Washington

### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School		Town	Team Score
1	West Middle School	Greenwoo	d Village	190
2	Challenge School	Denver		186
3	Creekside MS	Monumen	t	160
4	All Souls School	Englewood	i	140
Top Students	in Region			
Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Jefferey L	Challenge School	Denver	40
2	Jacob I	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	39
3	Jordan C	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	38

West Middle School

Challenge School

West Middle School

Greenwood Village

Greenwood Village

Denver

38

38

38

#### Boulder, Chaffee, Eagle, Fremont, Garfield, Gunnison, Jefferson, Rio Grande

### Top Schools in Region

Jack S

NIcholas T

 $SangGin \ Y$ 

3 3 3

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	176
2	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	174
2	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	174
4	Canon City Middle School	Canon City	142

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Sean B	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	38
1	Joshua M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	38
1	Leo R	D'Evelyn Jr/Sr HS	Denver	38
4	Reese C	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	37
4	Cassy G	Canon City Middle School	Canon City	37